 schneider-electric.com  |  1Specification Sheet
SpaceLogic
MG600C-SR
© 2020 Schneider Electric. All rights reserved. All trademarks are owned by Schneider Electric Industries SAS or its affiliated companies.  August, 2020 tc
Document Number: 03-00246-05
 Voltage supply 24 Vac ±20% 50…60Hz
  24 Vdc ±20%

Down
Part Numbers
Type Designation & Part Numbering System
M
Specification Code
Actuator Family
-
Main Type
Valve Type:
G - Globe
B - Ball
F - Butterfly
S - Shoe
Z - Zone
D - Damper
R - Radiator
Force:
90 - 90N
100 - 100N
400 - 400N
800 - 800N
1500 - 1500N Spring return direction:
U - stem up
D - stem down
Voltage:
   24V
Control:
FM - Dual 3 point and
modulating
Electrical connection
T - terminal block
Enclosure (IP rating):
54 - IP54
65 - IP65
Options, Specials, and Revisions:
00 - no specials
SR - Spring
        Return
Part Number
M -
Valve Type
Force
Variation
Version and Variant
Spring Return Coding:
SRU = Spring return Up
SRD = Spring return Down
Variation
C - Short yoke
(Compact)
-
Force Variation
G 6 0 0
G 6 0 0
S R U
S R U
2 4 F M
T 5 4 0 0
C
C
Dimensions (mm)
Accessories
Part number Explanation
880 0104 000 S2 auxiliary end point switches
880 0109 000 Yoke Heater
Actuator Spring Return Direction Vs Valve Function
Valve MG600C-SRU (Stem up) MG600C-SRD (Stem
down)
VG210 Normally closed Normally open
VG310 Normally closed (A-AB) Normally open (A-AB)
76
 (2
.9
9
in
.)
70 (2.76 in.)
(7.28 in.)
(4
.7
2
 in
.)
(4
.7
2
 in
.)(6
.6
1
 in
.)
(9
.8
4
 in
.)
(9.84 in.)
© 2020 Schneider Electric. All rights reserved. All trademarks are owned by Schneider Electric Industries SAS or its affiliated companies.  August, 2020 tc
Document Number: 03-00246-05
schneider-electric.com  |  3 Specification Sheet
Function
The actuator utilizes a brushless DC motor to accurately position
the main spindle, via a gearbox in accordance to the control
signal received from the controller. Upon initial start up the and
self-stroking activation, the actuator performs a full stroke cycle
to lean the valve end stop positions and to calibrate the motor
speed and actuator full stroke running time. End switch point
adjustment is also calibrated during this process.
In case of  power failure the actuator is equipped with spring
return function which returns the valve and actuator back to the
rest position.
The actuator cannot be configured or modified between spring
return stem up and spring return stem down.
Control signal
MG600C SR actuator can either be controlled by an increase/
decrease signal or by a variable direct voltage.
The actuator is very flexible regarding the configuration of